

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE According to Construction Products Regulation EU No 305/2011

Loudspeakers design for Voice Alarm System **Reference No: DAL165/30102017v2**

1. Unique product identification code:

DAL 165/6 PP, DAL 165/10 PP DAL 165/6 PP1, DAL 165/10 PP1

2. Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product as required pursuant to Article 11(4)

DAL 165/6 PP, DAL 165/10 PP DAL 165/6 PP1, DAL 165/10 PP1

3. Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonized technical specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:

Fire detection and fire alarm system - Part 24: Components of voice alarm system -Loudspeakers; EN 54-24:2008: wall-ceiling loudspeaker

4. Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact of the manufacturer as required to Article 11(5):

Partner Sp. z o.o. ul. Kopernika 1, 48-340 Głuchołazy, Polska

5. Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorized representative whose mandate covers the tasks specified in Article 12(2):

Not applicable

6. System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product:

System 1

7. Declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by the harmonized standard:

Certification Department Centrum Naukowo-Badawcze Ochrony Przeciwpożarowej Państwowy Instytut Badawczy (CNBOP-PIB) ul. Nadwiślańska 213, 05-420 Józefów, Poland tel.: (+48) 22 7693319, Fax: (+48) 22 7693356

Performed type testing and the initial inspection of the manufacturing plant and of the factory production control with continuous surveillance assessment and approval of the factory production control and issued EC certificates of conformity Prezes Zarzadu

PKO BP S.A.: 76 1020 3714 0000 4702 0088 3835

"Partner" Sp. z o.o. inż. Damian Skaczyło

biuro@part-ner.pl

dskaczylo@part-ner.pl

kusmierska@part-ner.pl

EC Certificate of Conformity 1438-CPR-0684

NIP: 753-21-82-666, REGON: 532380410 Sad Rejonowy w Opolu Nr KRS:0000152186 Kapitał zakładowy: 210 000 zł

48-340 Głuchołazy, ul Kopernika 1 tel. 0048/77 40 92 490 fax. 0048/77 40 92 491 NIP 753-21-82-666 Regon 532380410

www.part-ner.pl Tel.: +48 77 439 19 41 +48 77 409 24 92 Fax: +48 77 409 24 91



8. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product for which a European Technical Assessment has been issued:

Not applicable, see item 7

9. Declared performance:

All requirements including all Essential Characteristics and the corresponding performances for the intend use or uses indicated in point 3 above have been determined as described in the table below:

Essential Characteristics	Harmonized technical specification of the EN:54-24:2008	Performance
Performance under fire conditions	4.2, 5.2, 5.3, 5.4, 5.5	Pass
Operational reliability	4.3, 4.4, 4.5, 5.6, 5.18	Pass
Durability of operational reliability: temperature resistance	5.7, 5.9	Pass
Durability of operational reliability: humidity resistance	5.10, 5.11	Pass
Durability of operational reliability: corrosion resistance	5.13	Pass
Durability of operational reliability: shock and vibration resistance	5.14, 5.15, 5.16, 5.17	Pass

10. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9

This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4

Głuchołazy 01.01.2021

Damian Skaczyło Managing Director +48 507022437

Prezes Zarządu "Partner" Sp. z o.o. inż. Damian Skaczyło Sp. 2 0.0 48-340 Głuchołazy, ul Kopernika 1 tel. 0048/77 40 92 490 fax. 0048/77 40 92 491 NIP 753-21-82-666 Regon 532380410

biuro@part-ner.pl dskaczylo@part-ner.pl kusmierska@part-ner.pl NIP: 753-21-82-666, REGON: 532380410 Sąd Rejonowy w Opolu Nr KRS:0000152186 Kapitał zakładowy: 210 000 zł PKO BP S.A.: 76 1020 3714 0000 4702 0088 3835 www.part-ner.pl Tel.: +48 77 439 19 41 +48 77 409 24 92 Fax: +48 77 409 24 91